
Come together to
celebrate the joy of

Christmas and New Year!

HOLYFORD MISSION COMMUNITY
The Parishes of Colyton with Colyford,

Branscombe, Northleigh, Southleigh
and Musbury

SERVICES & EVENTS
CHRISTMAS 2025

In addition to our regular pattern of
worship, we invite all to join us for
this variety of services, including

carols and Christingle, to celebrate
the festive season.

All our churches are open daily for
you to come in, reflect and pray.

If you would like to speak to someone,
please contact our Rector, 

Father Steven:
01297 553180 | rector@holyford.org

We wish you a happy
and blessed Christmas.

holyford.org
office@holyford.org | 01297 552307

St Andrew’s
COLYTON

Advent Compline
Friday 5 December | 8.30pm

Colyton Caterpillars Play
Monday 8 December | 5.30pm

Christingle
Sunday 14 December | 4.30pm

Colyton Primary Christmas Service
Wednesday 17 December | 6pm

Colyton Grammar School Carol Service
Thursday 18 December | 7pm

Carols by Candlelight
Sunday 21 December | 6.30pm

CHRISTMAS EVE
Wednesday 24 December

Nativity Crib Service | 4pm
Midnight Mass | 11.30pm

CHRISTMAS DAY
Thursday 25 December

Holy Communion (BCP) | 8am
Family Holy Communion | 10am

EVERY SUNDAY
BCP Holy Communion | 8am

Family Eucharist | 9.30am

EVERY WEDNESDAY*
Midweek BCP Holy Communion | 10am

*excluding Christmas Eve

2026
St Andrew’s, Colyton

New Year’s Day Holy Communion
Thursday 1 January | 10am

Vespers for the Feast of Epiphany
Gregorian chant by candlelight
Sunday 4 January | 6.30pm



St Winifred’s
BRANSCOMBE

Advent Carol Service
Sunday 30 November | 6.30pm

Holy Communion
Sunday 7 December | 11.15am

Holy Communion
Sunday 14 December | 11.15am

School Christingle Service
Tuesday 16 December | 2.30pm

Carol Service
Sunday 21 December | 11.15am

CHRISTMAS EVE
Wednesday 24 December
‘Midnight’ Mass | 8.30pm

CHRISTMAS DAY
Thursday 25 December

Family Holy Communion | 11.15am

May the light of Christ
shine upon us and guide us

as we journey on.
Amen

St Michael’s
MUSBURY
Morning Prayer

Sunday 7 December | 11.15am

Holy Communion (BCP)
Sunday 14 December | 11.15am

Primary School Christingle
Friday 19 December | 2.15pm

Carol Service
Sunday 21 December | 4pm

CHRISTMAS DAY
Thursday 25 December

Family Holy Communion | 10am

St Giles’
NORTHLEIGH

Holy Communion
Sunday 7 December | 11.15am

Evening Prayer
Sunday 14 December | 6pm

Carol Service
Sunday 21 December | 11.15am

CHRISTMAS EVE
Wednesday 24 December

‘Midnight’ Mass | 6pm

St Michael’s
COLYFORD

Village Praise
Sunday 7 December | 3.30pm

Evening Prayer
Sunday 14 December | 3.30pm

Carol Service
Tuesday 16 December | 10am

Holy Communion
Sunday 21 December | 9.30am

CHRISTMAS DAY
Thursday 25 December

Family Holy Communion | 9.30am

St Lawrence’s
SOUTHLEIGH

Morning Prayer
Sunday 7 December | 11.15am

Christingle
Saturday 13 December | 3pm

Holy Communion
Sunday 14 December | 11.15am

Morning Prayer
Sunday 21 December | 11.15am

CHRISTMAS EVE
Wednesday 24 December

‘Midnight’ Mass | 9pm
Mission Community Carol Service

Sunday 28 December | 6.30pm


